EXHIBIT 5

Additions: <u>Underlined</u> Deletions: [Bracketed]

Rules of New York Stock Exchange LLC

* * * * *

Rule 18. Compensation in Relation to Exchange System Failure

* * * * *

(d) The Exchange will review claims submitted pursuant to this rule and determine the eligibility of a claim for payment. The Exchange will determine whether the amount claimed should be reduced based on the actions or inactions of the claiming member organization, including whether the member organization made appropriate efforts to mitigate its loss.

(e) [Compensation Review Panel determinations are by majority vote. In the event of a deadlock the final determination will be made by the Chief Executive Officer of the Exchange ("CEO") or his or her designee.

(f)]All determinations made pursuant to this rule [by the Compensation Review Panel, the CEO or his or her designee]are final.

••• Supplementary Material:

.10 (a) NYSE American LLC ("NYSE American") shall be permitted to file claims pursuant to Rule 18. Claims by NYSE American pursuant to this rule must satisfy all of the conditions set forth in Rule 18(a) that are applicable to member organizations, except that NYSE American shall not be required to provide verbal notice of its claims to the Exchange's Division of Floor Operations.

(b) NYSE American shall be entitled to submit claims for payment from the Exchange in order to provide compensation to NYSE American members for valid claims made by such members pursuant to NYSE American's rules on account of losses incurred as a result of an Exchange system failure. NYSE American members shall not be entitled to submit claims to the Exchange pursuant to this rule.

(c) NYSE American will submit a separate claim to the Exchange for each claim made to NYSE American by its members. If payment on all claims submitted pursuant to this rule, including claims by NYSE American, is made pursuant to Rule 18(c)(iii) of this rule, each claim by NYSE American shall be considered a separate claim, and the [Compensation Review Panel]Exchange shall not aggregate the NYSE American claims into a single claim.

(d) The [Compensation Review Panel]<u>Exchange</u> shall decide the validity of NYSE American claims in accordance with the process set out in NYSE Rule 18.

* * * * *